- ——— N

—*a

61626 . o 40 20428

THIS PIFTEENTI SUPPLEMENTAL INDENTURE, made as of
the Lst day of May, 1963, by and between West Coast 1'eLernoxe Co-
Paxy, a corporation duly ereated, organized and existing under and by
virtue of the laws of the State of Washington, andhaving its principal
place of business at lverett, Washington (hereinafter sometimes called
the “Company”), the party of the first part, and Baxg or Axkrica
Narioxan Trust axp Savizas Associarioy, a National Banking Associa-
tion duly organized under an Act known as the “National Bank Aet? of
the United States off America and having its prineipal place of business
at San Francisco, California (hereinatter referred to as the “Corporate
Trustee™) and Wiz W, Berrradt, of San Franciseo, California (here-
inafter referred to as the “Individual "Frustee”) as Trustees nader that
certain Indenture hereinaflter referred to, the parties of the seeond part;

Witereas, the Company excented and delivered andndenture (here-
inafter referred to as the “Indenture”), dated as of the Ist day of
Mareh, 1939, to the Corporate T'rustee and W. J. Kiseervony, as
Trustees, to secure payment of the principal of and thie interest on an
authorized issue of bouds of (he Company of an aggrégate principal
amount of not excceding $10,000,000 at any one time oulstanding, said
bonds to be issued in one 0 mare serics as might be détermined hy the
Board of Directors of the Company; and

Winereas, the aggregate principal amount of bonds which may he
issued and outstanding at any one time was increased from $10,000,000
to $100,000,000 by amendment to said Indenture, as hereinafter set
forth; and

Wirrkas, the Company entered into an agreement with the Cor-
porate Prustee dated Marel 26, 1940, wherchy purguant to the provi-
sions of Seetion 8 of Avticle IN of said Indenture, William C. Noenig
was appointed as successor to W. f. Kicferderf as Individual Trustee;
and

Wurkeas, pursuant to dhe provisions of Section 8 of Article IX
of said Tndenture, William W, Bertram was appointed as successor
to William C. Koenig ag Individual Trustee by an agreement executed
by ihe Company and the Corporate Trustee April 29, 1963, which




